EVENLITE.COM | 2575 METROPOLITAN DRIVE TREVOSE, PA 19053 | O: 1.800.872.0879 | F: 215.244.4208
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTIFICATION. CONTACT EVENLITE FOR UP TO DATE DETAILS. REV-1  20250214
PAGE 1
Project Name: Approved By:
Catalog No: Type No:
TUFFLITE DTHL
NEMA 12 Industrial Emergency Light
Product Discontinued

	� Line-latch prevents unnecessary discharge of battery during
installation, loads will not illuminate until after application of
utility power
	� Low voltage cut-off prevents battery damage and ensures
positive charge acceptance following an extended discharge
	� Self-Test / Self-Diagnostic monitoring availablee
CERTIFICATION
	� Listed to UL 924, meets NFPA 101 Life Safety Code, NFPA 70-NEC
and OSHA requirements
WARRANTY
	� Three year limited warranty
MODEL VOLTAGE
WATTAGE
90 MIN 2 HRS 3 HRS 4 HRS
DTHL4E60 12 90 45 30 22
DTHL4E72 12 72 54 36 27
DTHL4N90 12 90 60 45 30
DTHL4E120 12 120 90 60 45
DTHL4N130 12 130 97 65 48
DTHL4E140 12 140 105 70 52
DTHL6N100 24 100 75 50 25
NiCad Batteries deliver the same capacity per wattage as above for listed models
EVENLITE.COM | 2575 METROPOLITAN DRIVE TREVOSE, PA 19053 | O: 1.800.872.0879 | F: 215.244.4208
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTIFICATION. CONTACT EVENLITE FOR UP TO DATE DETAILS. REV-1  20250214
PAGE 2

4E140 12 Volt – 140 Watts TP Tamper-proof Screws
DTHL
ORDERING GUIDE DTHL4E60-2-L1227-SD
Fill in fields from categories above and
complete type and part number.
Type No: Full Part No:
SPACING GUIDE
DIMENSIONS
INDUSTRIAL ENVIRONMENT:
1.	 Reflectances of 10/10/10 (Ceiling/Wall/Floor)
2.	 Room Dimension of 200 ft x 200 ft x 30 ft (Length x Width x Height)
3.	 The ceiling and all walls (except mounting wall) were excluded
4.	 6 ft wide illumination path of egress
5.	 Illumination as per NFPA101: Average of 1.0Fc, Minimum of 0.1Fc,
Uniformity of 40:1
MOUNTING HEIGHT
(ft)
ORIENT
(deg)
TILT
(deg)
SPACING (CENTER TO CENTER)
(ft)
MINIMUM
(Fc)
AVERAGE
(Fc) UNIFORMITY
10 90 77 200 0.13 1.02 31.38
15 90 70 200 0.12 1.00 31.33
20 90 63 194 0.10 1.03 38.00
25 90 57 186 0.10 1.03 36.60
Latch
Hardware
Mounting
Holes
Test Switch &
Status Indicator
12"
6"
12 7⁄10"
5 2⁄5"
Ceiling Height
Mounting Height